

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATIONS NO. 17 OF 2026**

**Prashant Rammohan Rao Naidu** .....PETITIONER

**V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr Pso Sadar Dist ....RESPONDENT  
Nagpur**

**MIR NAGMAN ALI MIR JAFAR ALI for Petitioner**

**C.A. LOKHANDE APP for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.  
CHANDWANI J**

**DATE : 30th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

**At the request of counsel for Applicant S.O. 02/02/2026**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**