



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 17 OF 2026

Prashant S/o. Rammohan Rao Naidu

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri M. N. Ali, Advocate for applicant.
Shri C. A. Lokhande, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 03.02.2026

Heard.

2. Considering the submission of learned counsel for the applicant and learned APP, it is expedient to protect the applicant during the pendency of the application with a direction to appear before the Investigating Officer on 04.02.2026 between 10:00 am to 12:00 noon and thereafter on every Wednesday between 12:00 noon to 2:00 pm. and shall co-operate in the investigation.

3. Stand over to 18.02.2026.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)